506979823 11/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7026662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CECIL L HUNTER	11/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LICEC LLC
Street Address:	2814 MCQUEEN RD
City:	APOPKA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16600829
Application Number:	17111821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3212772276

Email:chunter@licecllc.comCorrespondent Name:CECIL LEE HUNTERAddress Line 1:2814 MCQUEEN RD

Address Line 4: APOPKA, FLORIDA 32703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECIL L HUNTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Cecil L Hunter/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patents assigned to LICEC#page1.tif

PATENT 506979823 REEL: 058124 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I	Lecil L. Hunter is owner of said
patent/app	lication 17/11,821 9 16/600,829
Whereas,	LICEC LLC
	eferred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and
interest in s	aid patent/ application <u>/7/11,821</u> . 16/600,829

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this 16 NOV 2021

Signature <u>/</u>

RECORDED: 11/16/2021

PATENT REEL: 058124 FRAME: 0280